
College Coaches Attending the 2009 Firecracker Showcase  (as of 6/24/08)

College/University Head Coach Address City, ST, ZIP OfficePhone CellPhone Email Assistant Coach(es) Website

Burlington County College Paul Fagerstrom 601 Pemberton Browns Mills Road Pemberton, NJ 08068 (609) 222-9311 (856) 313-1193 bccsoftball@bcc.edu John Haines www.bcc.edu

Columbia Union College Angela Leatherwood 7600 Flower Ave. Takoma Park, MD, 20912 (240) 481-8882 softball@cuc.edu Brittany Knowles www.cuc.edu

Dickinson College Matt Richwine PO Box 1773 Carlisle, PA    17013 (717) 245-1733 richwinm@dickinson.edu Ken Brehm,  Michelle Disbrow www.dickinson.edu

Elizabethtown College Kathy Staib One Alpha Drive Elizabethtown, PA 17022 (717) 361-1533 staibk@etown.edu Brad Brubaker & Harry "Pinky" Gerwww.etown.edu

El Paso Community College P.O. Box 20500 El Paso, Tx. 79998 (915) 831-2367 (915) 252-9665 kgutier9@epcc.edu Kathryn Gutierrez

Frankllin and Marshall College Mike Cooperstein PO Box 3003 Lancaster PA 17604 (717) 358-4546 Mike.Cooperstein@fandm.edu Ken Rhoades godiplomats.com

Frederick Community College Andrew Taylor 573 Primus Court Frederick, MD, 21703 (301) 633-0039 (301) 514-1925 taylorsoftball25@yahoo.com Shannon Taylor www.frederick.edu

Frostburg State University Wes Landrum 101 Braddock Rd.  Athletics - Softball Frostburg, MD 21532 (301) 687-3242 (301) 268-7020 wlandrum@frostburg.edu Amber Nichols http://www.frostburgsports.com/

Hood College Kate Barrick 401 Rosemont Ave. Frederick, MD 21701 (301) 696-3998 (717) 873-8148 barrick@hood.edu Jana Patrick; Charlie Toms http://www.hoodathletics.com/sports/sball/index

Juniata College john houck 1700 moore str Huntingdon, PA 16652 (814) 641-5305 (814) 599-3636 houckj@juniata.edu ed habbershon juniata.edu

Kutztown University Judy Lawes 35 Eagle Lane Reading, Pa 19530 (610) 683-4665 (610) 334-2156 lawes@kutztown.edu Jodie Swavely  Brianne Barona www.kutztown.edu

La Roche College Orie Gentile 9000 Babcock Blvd. Pittsburgh, PA. 15237 (412) 536-1028 (412) 583-6758 oreste.gentile@laroche.edu www.laroche.edu

McDaniel College Phil Smith 2 College Hill - Softball Office Westminster (410) 857-2568 (717) 870-0561 pdsmith@mcdaniel.edu Emily Trainor www.mcdaniel.edu

Mercyhurst North East Brian Dewey 16 West Division St. North East, PA 16428 (814) 725-6105 (814) 746-5033 bdewey@mercyhurst.edu http://northeast.mercyhurst.edu/athletics/

Messiah College Amy Weaver One College Avenue Grantham PA (717) 796-1800 (717) 580-0917 aquigley@messiah.edu Alex Quigley

Mount St. Mary's University Larry Alvis 16300 Old Emmitsburg Rd Emmitsburg, Md. 21727 (410) 360-6691 (410) 971-7811 alvis@msmary.edu

Moravian College John Byrne 1200 Main st Bethlehem (610) 861-1321 (610) 570-9822 mejcb01@moravian.edu Leah Holmes Moravian.edu

National Scouting Report Scott Catone 1110 nugent way york, pa 17402 (717) 244-3243 (814) 502-9302 scatone@nsr-inc.com www.nsr-inc.com

Polytechnic Institute Of NYU Jimmy Barrett 6 metrotech center brooklyn ny 11201 (718) 260-3465 (347) 756-0608 jbarrett@poly.edu jimmy geeze www.poly.edu

Providence College Kerri Jacklets One Cunningham Square Providence, RI 02918 (401) 865-1423 (401) 954-5286 jacklets@providence.edu Erica Morgenstein www.friars.com

Rutgers, The State University of New Jay Nelson (732) 445-7849 (732) 648-1281 jnelson@scarletknights.com Coaches Beaver and Consolmagn www.scarletknights.com

Shenandoah University Marlena Kotynski 1460 University Drive Winchester, VA 22602 (540) 665-5580 (201) 893-0671 softball@su.edu www.su.edu

Shippensburg University Bob Brookens 1871 Old Main Dr Shippensburg, Pa. 17257 (717) 477-1328 (717) 360-1888 rgbroo@ship.edu Ben Deshong www.ship.edu

Ursinus College Terry McGowan 928 West Bridge Street Phoenixville, Pa. 19460 (610) 470-9067 sameasabove tmcgowan@ursinus.edu Bob Sullivan www.ursinus.edu

Westmoreland County Comm CollegeJim Roberts 145 Pavilion Lane Youngwood, PA 15697 (724) 875-0288 (724) 875-0288 jroberts100@comcast.net Dan Terlizzi www.wccc.edu

Wilson College Brett Cline Chambersburg, PA 17201 (717) 262-2012 (717) 404-9841 bcline@wilson.edu www.wilson.edu

York College of PA Jennifer Patrick-Swift 441 Country Club Road York, PA 17404 (717) 815-1940 (814) 404-6152 jpatrick@ycp.edu www.ycp.edu


